Top Nacional 30 segundos
Minis (5.6 anos)

Saltos Atleta Data Clube
60 Iris Rodrigues 02/07/2018 ARSB
59 Jodo Pedro Faria Silva 05/03/2016 Edifacoop
57 Camila Carvalho 10/06/2018 Colégio Jodo Paulo Il
55 Margarida Santos 02/06/2019 CRST Molinhas
54 Antdnio Hardman 10/06/2018 Colégio Jodo Paulo Il

53,5 Vicente Monteiro 02/06/2019 Edifacoop

53 Ana Luisa Oliveira 31/05/2014 AEA Mario Cardoso
53 Jodo Pedro Araujo Ferreira 13/12/2014 Edifacoop
51 Ana Matos 26/05/2012 Molinhas
51 Diogo Carvalho 15/06/2013 Edifacoop

Atualizado em 02/06/2019



Top

Top Nacional 30 segundos

Saltos

77
72
72
71
70
70
69
68
68
67

Atleta
Ana Vaz

Leonor Araujo
Jodo Pedro Silva
Joana Veloso Rodrigues
Ana Carolina Loureiro
Diogo Carvalho
Olivia Martins
Leonor Lima
Jodo Luis Machado

Barbara Salgado

Data

27/04/2019
12/12/2015
10/06/2018
12/03/2016
14/03/2015
14/03/2015
29/09/2017
21/07/2015
03/12/2016
12/12/2015

Atualizado em

Benjamins (7.8 anos)

Clube

CRST Molinhas
CRST Molinhas
Edifacoop
Colégio Jodo Paulo Il
Colégio Jodo Paulo Il
Edifacoop
CRST Molinhas
Colégio Jodo Paulo Il
Edifacoop

Colégio Jodo Paulo Il

02/06/2019



Top

Top Nacional 30 segundos

Saltos

80
77
76
76
76
75
75
75
74
74
74

Atleta

Leonor Ferreira
Joana Rodrigues
Leonor Araujo
Ana Carolina Loureiro
Francisca Ferreira Pereira
Olivia Martins
Sabela Nieto
Barbara Alves
Daniela Cunha
Duarte Marques

Jodo Silva

Data

02/06/2019
10/06/2018
03/12/2016
04/03/2017
25/11/2017
21/04/2018
27/04/2019
27/04/2019
10/06/2018
10/06/2018
24/11/2018

Atualizado em

Infantis (9.10 anos)

Clube

CRST Molinhas
ARS Braga
CRST Molinhas
Colégio Jodo Paulo Il
CRST Molinhas
CRST Molinhas
CRST Molinhas
Colégio Jodo Paulo Il
CRST Molinhas
Colégio Jodo Paulo Il

Edifacoop

02/06/2019



Top

Top Nacional 30 segundos
Youth (11.12.13 anos)

Saltos

97
92
90
89
88
87
87
86
85
84

Atleta

Filipe Tavares
Filipa Leite
Diogo Magalhaes
Maria José Ribeiro
Fernando Gabriel Ferreira
David Silva
Hugo Soares
Miguel Costa Gomes
Anita Lopes

Maria Inés Ferreira

Data

02/06/2019
10/06/2018
27/04/2019
02/06/2019
03/11/2012
31/05/2014
04/07/2019
28/05/2017
28/07/2017
28/07/2017

Atualizado em

Clube
CRST Molinhas

Colégio Jodo Paulo Il
CRST Molinhas
CRST Molinhas

Molinhas
Molinhas
CRST Molinhas
Colégio Jodo Paulo Il
Colégio Jodo Paulo Il

Colégio Jodo Paulo I

04/07/2019



Top

Top Nacional 30 segundos

Saltos

104
103,5
100
96
95
93
91
88
88
87

Atleta

Paulo Lima

Fernando Gabriel Ferreira

Jodo Vieira
David José Silva
Carlos Freitas
Filipa Leite
Anita Lopes
Pedro Norton
Miguel Costa Gomes

Ana Rita Rodrigues

Data

02/06/2019
04/07/2019
02/07/2018
04/07/2019
27/04/2019
02/06/2019
21/04/2018
04/07/2019
04/07/2019
04/03/2017

Atualizado em

Miasters (+14 anos)

Clube

CRST Molinhas
CRST Molinhas
CRST Molinhas
CRST Molinhas
Colégio Jodo Paulo Il
Colégio Jodo Paulo Il
CRST Molinhas
Colégio Jodo Paulo Il
Colégio Jodo Paulo Il
AE André Soares

04/07/2019



