Top Nacional 30 segundos Minis (5.6 anos)

Тор	Saltos	Atleta	Data	Clube
1º	60	Iris Rodrigues	02/07/2018	ARSB
2º	59	João Pedro Faria Silva	05/03/2016	Edifacoop
3º	57	Camila Carvalho	10/06/2018	Colégio João Paulo II
4º	55	Margarida Santos	02/06/2019	CRST Molinhas
5º	54	António Hardman	10/06/2018	Colégio João Paulo II
6º	53,5	Vicente Monteiro	02/06/2019	Edifacoop
7º	53	Ana Luísa Oliveira	31/05/2014	AEA Mário Cardoso
7º	53	João Pedro Araújo Ferreira	13/12/2014	Edifacoop
9º	51	Ana Matos	26/05/2012	Molinhas
9º	51	Diogo Carvalho	15/06/2013	Edifacoop

Atualizado em

02/06/2019

Top Nacional 30 segundos

Benjamins (7.8 anos)

Тор	Saltos	Atleta	Data	Clube
1º	77	Ana Vaz	27/04/2019	CRST Molinhas
2º	72	Leonor Araújo	12/12/2015	CRST Molinhas
2º	72	João Pedro Silva	10/06/2018	Edifacoop
4º	71	Joana Veloso Rodrigues	12/03/2016	Colégio João Paulo II
5º	70	Ana Carolina Loureiro	14/03/2015	Colégio João Paulo II
5º	70	Diogo Carvalho	14/03/2015	Edifacoop
7º	69	Olívia Martins	29/09/2017	CRST Molinhas
8ō	68	Leonor Lima	21/07/2015	Colégio João Paulo II
8ō	68	João Luís Machado	03/12/2016	Edifacoop
10⁰	67	Bárbara Salgado	12/12/2015	Colégio João Paulo II

Atualizado em

02/06/2019

Top Nacional 30 segundos Infantis (9.10 anos)

Тор	Saltos	Atleta	Data	Clube
1º	80	Leonor Ferreira	02/06/2019	CRST Molinhas
2º	77	Joana Rodrigues	10/06/2018	ARS Braga
3º	76	Leonor Araújo	03/12/2016	CRST Molinhas
3º	76	Ana Carolina Loureiro	04/03/2017	Colégio João Paulo II
3º	76	Francisca Ferreira Pereira	25/11/2017	CRST Molinhas
6º	75	Olívia Martins	21/04/2018	CRST Molinhas
6º	75	Sabela Nieto	27/04/2019	CRST Molinhas
6º	75	Bárbara Alves	27/04/2019	Colégio João Paulo II
9º	74	Daniela Cunha	10/06/2018	CRST Molinhas
9º	74	Duarte Marques	10/06/2018	Colégio João Paulo II
9º	74	João Silva	24/11/2018	Edifacoop

Atualizado em

02/06/2019

Top Nacional 30 segundos Youth (11.12.13 anos)

Тор	Saltos	Atleta	Data	Clube
1º	97	Filipe Tavares	02/06/2019	CRST Molinhas
2º	92	Filipa Leite	10/06/2018	Colégio João Paulo II
3º	90	Diogo Magalhães	27/04/2019	CRST Molinhas
4º	89	Maria José Ribeiro	02/06/2019	CRST Molinhas
5º	88	Fernando Gabriel Ferreira	03/11/2012	Molinhas
6º	87	David Silva	31/05/2014	Molinhas
6º	87	Hugo Soares	04/07/2019	CRST Molinhas
8ō	86	Miguel Costa Gomes	28/05/2017	Colégio João Paulo II
9º	85	Anita Lopes	28/07/2017	Colégio João Paulo II
10º	84	Maria Inês Ferreira	28/07/2017	Colégio João Paulo II

Atualizado em

04/07/2019

Top Nacional 30 segundos Masters (+14 anos)

Тор	Saltos	Atleta	Data	Clube
1º	104	Paulo Lima	02/06/2019	CRST Molinhas
2º	103,5	Fernando Gabriel Ferreira	04/07/2019	CRST Molinhas
3º	100	João Vieira	02/07/2018	CRST Molinhas
4º	96	David José Silva	04/07/2019	CRST Molinhas
5º	95	Carlos Freitas	27/04/2019	Colégio João Paulo II
6º	93	Filipa Leite	02/06/2019	Colégio João Paulo II
7º	91	Anita Lopes	21/04/2018	CRST Molinhas
8ō	88	Pedro Norton	04/07/2019	Colégio João Paulo II
8ō	88	Miguel Costa Gomes	04/07/2019	Colégio João Paulo II
10⁰	87	Ana Rita Rodrigues	04/03/2017	AE André Soares

Atualizado em

04/07/2019